503252083 04/06/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3298701

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
MARK W. ANDERS				03/31/2015		
ALICE M. JANDRISIT	S			03/30/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	Heathrow	w Scientific LLC				
Street Address:	620 Lake	eview Parkway				
City:	Vernon I	Hills				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	6				
Postal Code:	60061					
	-					
Property Typ		Number				
Application Number:	1	4633939				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		312)222-0818				
		the e-mail address first; if i				
Phone:	•	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> 12-222-0800	vill de sem via	a us man.		
Email:		hiipdocket@michaelbest.cor				
Correspondent Name		•	IAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP			
Address Line 1:		80 N. STETSON AVENUE				
		UITE 2000				
Address Line 4:	C	HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		205311-9072-US00				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	ז:	LARRY L. SARET	LARRY L. SARET			
SIGNATURE:		/larry I. saret/				
DATE SIGNED:		04/06/2015				
Total Attachments: 4		1				
source=205311-9072-L	JS00_Assign	ment_filed_4-6-15#page1.tif				
source=205311-9072-L	JS00_Assign	ment_filed_4-6-15#page2.tif				
source=205311-9072-L	ISOO Assian	ment filed 4-6-15#page3.tif				

source=205311-9072-US00_Assignment_filed_4-6-15#page3.tif source=205311-9072-US00_Assignment_filed_4-6-15#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Heathrow Scientific LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Illinois limited liability company having its principal place of business at:

620 Lakeview Parkway Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Mark W. Anders 2/F, 153 Lo Tsz Tin Tai Po, NT 999077 Hong Kong

Alice M. Jandrisits 562 S. 4th Avenue Des Plaines, Illinois 60016

("Assignors") confirm our obligation to and hereby irrevocably transfer, assign and convey unto Assignee, and its successors and assigns, our entire worldwide right, title, and interest, free and clear of all liens, encumbrances or other obligations:

 (1) in and to the inventions and subject matter described, depicted, claimed, or otherwise disclosed ("the Inventions") in the patent application titled "HEAD FOR A MIXING APPARATUS" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 14/633,939, on February 27, 2015 (Atty. File No. 205311-9072-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");

(2) in and to the U.S. application and all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States of America (including, without limitation, any non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications) based upon the Inventions or claiming the benefit of or priority to the U.S. application or any other patent application assigned under this Assignment, including all rights of priority based on such applications and the right to file such applications in the name of the Assignee, and any and all patents granted thereon to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications or other applications of any kind or nature relating to the protection of intellectual and industrial property rights, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, based upon the Inventions or claiming the benefit of or priority to the U.S. application or any other patent application assigned under this Assignment, including all rights of priority based on such applications and the right to file such applications in the name of the Assignee, and any and all patents granted thereon to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted;

PATENT REEL: 035341 FRAME: 0366

(4) in and to all patent applications or other applications of any kind or nature relating to the protection of intellectual and industrial property rights now or hereafter filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection Of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other international conventions, agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual and industrial property based upon the Inventions or claiming the benefit of or priority to the U.S. application or any other patent application assigned under this Assignment, including all rights of priority based on such applications and the right to file such applications in the name of the Assignee, and any and all patents granted thereon to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted;

(5) in and to all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignors accruing before, on, or after the dates of execution below under any of the foregoing provisions provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world, acknowledging that some rights may have already accrued to the Assignee under such applicable laws; and

(6) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the dates of execution below, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

Assignors hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. Assignors hereby agrees that Assignors will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, and without further consideration to Assignors, execute any and all papers and do all other lawful acts that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment in any country throughout the world. Any expenses incident to the execution of such papers and performance of such acts shall be paid by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignors hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the appropriate official of any foreign patent or intellectual property

> PATENT REEL: 035341 FRAME: 0367

2

office to issue all patents as shall be granted upon the assigned patent applications to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

31 03 201	5	pressed upwards-			
Date ' '		Mark W. Anders			
State of					
State of County of	}				
signed the foregoing	at Mark W. Anders, personally i instrument, appeared before ed and delivered as the free a therein set forth.	me this day and acknowledge	ed that said		
Given ι	under my hand and seal, this _	day of	20		
		Notary Public			
	***********	*****			
Date		Alice M. Jandrisits			
State of)				
	}				
County of	<u></u>				

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___

Notary Public

3

PATENT REEL: 035341 FRAME: 0368 office to issue all patents as shall be granted upon the assigned patent applications to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Date	Mark W. Anders	
State of)		
) County of)		
signed the foregoing instrument, appeared b	conally known to me to be the same person who efore me this day and acknowledged that said free and voluntary act of Mark W. Anders, for the	;
Given under my hand and seal,	this day of20_	'
	Notary Public	
******	******	
03/30/2015	Alice M. Jandrisits	
Date / /	Alice M. Jandrisits	
State of /)	\bigcirc	
County of $L \ge k \ge 0$		
I do hereby certify that Alice M. Jandrisits, pe	ersonally known to me to be the same person wh	10

I do hereby certify that Alice M. Jandrisits, personally known to me to be the same person who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Alice M. Jandrisits, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under n	ny hand and seal, this	30	day of March	20_15.
		\sim	37	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Notary Public	
	·			
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~			
OFFICIAL SEAL	ł			

OFFICIAL SEAL JEANNINE GRAFF NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/02/18

3